503008858 10/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RADISYS CANADA INC.	10/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADISYS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5435 NE DAWSON CREEK DR.
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7024492
Patent Number:	7467179
Patent Number:	7124163
Patent Number:	6738356
Patent Number:	8081191
Patent Number:	8446846
Patent Number:	8599747
Patent Number:	6442758
Patent Number:	8477661
Application Number:	13934048
Application Number:	14069939
Application Number:	61484981
Application Number:	13896129

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-328-3131

Email: adbarker@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: AARON D. BARKER
Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP

PATENT

503008858 REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0596

	201 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35351/1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON D. BARKER		
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron D. Barker/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 4			

source=EFS\_35351\_1\_Executed\_Assignment\_RadisysCanada\_to\_RadisysCorp#page1.tif source=EFS\_35351\_1\_Executed\_Assignment\_RadisysCanada\_to\_RadisysCorp#page2.tif source=EFS\_35351\_1\_Executed\_Assignment\_RadisysCanada\_to\_RadisysCorp#page3.tif source=EFS\_35351\_1\_Executed\_Assignment\_RadisysCanada\_to\_RadisysCorp#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Agreement is by and between

Radisys Canada Inc., a British Columbia corporation ("Assignor") and an affiliate of RadiSys Corporation, is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Patents"); and

RadiSys Corporation, an Oregon corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patents and the related rights described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee:

The entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and to their underlying inventions, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part thereof or any reissue, substitution, renewal, or extension thereof, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The entire right to file foreign patent applications in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such applications.

The entire right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto relating to activities after the date hereof, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past or future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the patent office or agency of all foreign countries and multinational organizations, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby agrees and represents, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, that its representatives and the inventors are obligated to sign all lawful papers and perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, substitute, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

76884191.1 0035351~ 00001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective, duly authorized officers.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Radisys Canada Inc.	RadiSys Corporation
B	ву: <u>О</u>
Print Name: <u>Jonathan Wilson</u>	Print Name: Allen Muhich
Title: <u>Director</u>	Title: <u>CFO</u>
Executed at Hillsboro, Oregon, on this 6th day of October, 2014.	Executed at Hillsboro, Oregon, on this 6th day of October, 2014.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

### Schedule A

# **US. Patent Applications:**

Docket No. Stoel	Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.
35351/2.1	10/153,666	2003-0221019	7,024,492
35351/3.1	10/153,665	2004-0003152	7,467,179
35351/4.1	10/153,820	2003-0220964	7,124,163
35351/5.1	09/635,633		6,738,356
35351/7.1	60/743,959		
35351/7.3	12/237,840	2009-0083516	8,081,191
35351/8.1	60/887,992		
35351/8.2	12/023,724		8,446,846
35351/8.3	13/896,129	2013-0250817	
35351/9.1	60/870,981		
35351/9.2	11/961,645		8,599,747
35351/9.3	14/069,939		
35351/10.1	09/404,310		6,442,758
35351/11.1	12/541,738	2011-0038281	8,477,661
35351/11.5	13/934,048		
35351/13.1	61/484,981		
35351/13.2	13/468,947	2012-0287769	

# Non-US Applications:

Docket No. Stoel	Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.
35351/2.2 PCT	PCT/CA2003/00775	WO/2003/101049	
35351/3.2 PCT	PCT/CA2003/00777	WO/2003/100627	
35351/4.2 PCT	PCT/CA2003/000776	WO/2003/101068	
35351/7.2 PCT	PCT/CA2007/000494	WO/2007/109894	
35351/13.3 PCT	PCT/CA2012/000449	WO/2012/151681	
35351/2.3 China	03811924.2	1656752	ZL03811924.2
35351/2.4 Hong Kong	06102143.6	1082135	HK1082135
35351/2.5 EPO	03727067.5		1508226
35351/2.6 Great Britain	03727067.5		1508226
35351/2.7 France	03727067.5		1508226
35351/2.8 Germany	03727067.5		1508226
35351/3.3 China	03811923.4		ZL03811923.4
35351/3.4 Hong Kong	06102141.8		HK1082070
35351/3.5 EPO	03727068.3		1508096

76883280.1 0035351-00001

Docket No. Stoel	Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.
35351/3.6 Great Britain	03727068.3		1508096
35351/3.7 France	03727068.3		1508096
35351/3.8 Germany	03727068.3		1508096
35351/4.3 China	03811925.0		ZL03811925.0
35351/4.4 Hong Kong	06102142.7	1082132	HK1082132
35351/4.5 EPO	03729738.9		1508234
35351/4.6 Geat Britain	03729738.9		1508234
35351/4.7 France	03729738.9		1508234
35351/4.8 Germany	03729738.9		1508234
35351/6.1 Canada	2316738		2316738
35351/7.4 China	200780015459.7	CN101433048A	ZL200780015459.7
35351/7.5 Hong Kong	09107508.1		
35351/7.5 EPO	07719427.2	2005691	
35351/7.6 Hong Kong	09105572.6	1126906A	
35351/11.2 Hong Kong	11104999.0		
35351/11.2 China	201010144793.6	101997866A	
35351/11.3 EPO	10155939.1	2285106	
35351/13.4 China	201280022743.8	CN 103583032A	
35351/13.5 EPO	12782001.7	2708017	

76883280.1 0035351-00001

**RECORDED: 10/07/2014**